
Department/ Faculty DESC/ FESC 
Coordinator 

Email Address Telephone Number  

Accountancy  Ms Elmarie 
Swanepoel  

eswanepoel@sun.ac.za 
 
 

021 808 3681 
 
 

Africa Centre for 
HIV/AIDS 
Management  

Ms Anja Laas aids@sun.ac.za  021 808 2964 

Afrikaans and Dutch Dr Amanda Lourens  
Dr Willem Anker 

alourens@sun.ac.za  
anker@sun.ac.za  

021 808 2160 
021 808 2163 

AgriSciences  Dr Michael-John 
Freeborough 
Mrs Talitha Mostert 

mfree@sun.ac.za 
 
talitha@sun.ac.za  

021 808 4802 
 
021 808 4742 

Ancient Studies  Mrs Louise Damons ldam@sun.ac.za  021 808 3203 
Botany and Zoology Prof Theresa 

Wossler  
wossler@sun.ac.za  021 808 3160 

Business 
Management  

Prof Edwin Theron  Onb_desk@sun.ac.za  021 808 3666 

Computer Science  Prof Lynette Van Zijl lvzijl@sun.ac.za  021 808 4232  
CREST  Dr Heidi Prozesky   hep@sun.ac.za  021 808 9464 
Curriculum Studies  Prof Beatrice Frick  blf@sun.ac.za  021 808 3807 
Drama  Prof Petrus Du Preez  cntr@sun.ac.za  021 808 3208 
Economics  Ms Carina Smit  carina@sun.ac.za  021 808 2898 
Education Policy 
Studies  

Dr Jennifer Feldman jfeldman@sun.ac.za  021 808 2258 

Educational 
Psychology  

Mrs Cyrildine Fortuin  cfortuin@sun.ac.za  021 808 2308 

Engineering  Ms Tanya Ficker  tanya@sun.ac.za  021 808 9403 
English  Prof Shaun Viljoen scv@sun.ac.za  021 808 2061 
General Linguistics  Ms Lauren Onraet  laureno@sun.ac.za  021 808 2052 
Geography & 
Environmental 
Studies  

Miss Deidre Davids  deidre@sun.ac.za  021 808 3100 

History  Dr Anton Ehlers aehl@sun.ac.za  021 808 2190 
Industrial Psychology  Prof Gina Gorgens ekermans@sun.ac.za  021 808 3596 
Information Science  Prof Bruce Watson  

Dr Douglas Parry 
Mr. Christaan 
Maasdorp 

bwwatson@sun.ac.za  
dougaparry@sun.ac.za  
 
chm2@sun.ac.za  

021 808 2027 
 
 
 

Journalism  Mrs Elizabeth 
Newman  

Lnewman@sun.ac.za  021 808 3488  

Language Centre  Dr Rose Richards  rr2@sun.ac.za  021 808 3611 
Logistics  Mrs Anneke de Bod annekedb@sun.ac.za  021 808 9261 
Military Science  Dr Mhaka Khoza 

Mrs Michelle Nel 
khozal@sun.ac.za  
michellen@sun.ac.za  

 

Modern Foreign 
Languages 

Dr Ursula Riedner rriedner@sun.ac.za  021 808 3886 

Music  Dr Carina Venter  cvent@sun.ac.za  021 808 2375 
Philosophy  Dr Sue Hall  shall@sun.ac.za  021 808 2205 
Political Science  Mrs Jean Cilliers jcc@sun.ac.za  021 808 2386 
Psychology  Dr Chrisma Pretorius  chrismapretorius@sun.ac.za   021 808 3453 
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School of Public 
Leadership – Public 
Administration  

Ms Nicole Kernelle nicolek@spl.sun.ac.za  021 918 4132 

School of Public 
Leadership – 
Environmental 
Management  

Mrs Jennifer 
Saunders   

JJ3@SUN.AC.ZA  021 808 2151 

School of Public 
Leadership – PhD 
Committee  

Mrs Riana Moore  djam@sun.ac.za  021 918 4400 

School of Public 
Leadership – 
Sustainability 
Institute  

Mrs Beatrix 
Steenkamp  

bsteenkamp@sun.ac.za  021 881 3952 

Social Work  Prof Lambert 
Engelbrecht 

lke@sun.ac.za  021 808 2073 

Sociology & Social 
Anthropology  

Ms Genay Dhelminie  genay@sun.ac.za  021 808 2479 

Sport Science  Dr Phoebe Runciman para@sun.ac.za  021 808 4599 
Statistics & Actuarial 
Science  

Ms Helena Randall  hrandall@sun.ac.za  021 808 3238 

Teaching & Learning  Dr Antoinette van 
der Merwe  

advdm@sun.ac.za  021 808 3075 

Theology  Prof Len Hansen  Ldhansen@sun.ac.za  021 808 3260 
University of 
Stellenbosch 
Business School 
(USB)  

Mrs Sunelle 
Hanekom  

Usb-desc@usb.ac.za  021 918 4381  

Visual Arts  Dr Ernst van der Wal  evdw@sun.ac.za  021 808 2568 
 

Could not find your department/faculty?  
Please contact the REC helpdesk office for advice: 

Email: applyethics@sun.ac.za 

Tel (office hours): 021 808 9185 
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